

RESOLUTION NO. 18-003

A RESOLUTION amending the City of Camas fee schedule.

WHEREAS, the City of Camas has heretofore adopted a City of Camas Fee Schedule;
and

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the City of Camas to amend said Fee Schedule to correct certain fees thereon and to adopt additional fees to the schedule.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMAS AS FOLLOWS:

I

The fees and charges as set forth in the City of Camas Fee Schedule, is hereby amended in the following respects:

1. Add to Administrative Services fees:
 - a. \$0.15 per page for photocopies of public records, printed copies of electronic when requested by the person requesting records, or for use of agency equipment to photocopy records
 - b. \$0.10 per page for public records scanned into an electronic format of for use of agency equipment to scan records
 - c. \$0.05 for each electronic files or attachment uploaded to email, cloud-based data storage service or other means of electronic delivery;
 - d. \$0.10 per gigabyte for the transmission of public records in an electronic format or for the use of agency equipment to send the records electronically.

RESOLUTION NO. 18-003

2. Modify Community Development fees:
 - a. \$800 for Annexation 10% petition
 - b. \$3,400 for Annexation 60% petition
 - c. \$5,400 for Comp Plan Amendment
 - d. \$485 for Continuance Public Hearing
 - e. \$2,200 for Design Committee Review
 - f. \$320 for Minor Modifications to approved development
 - g. \$2,200 for Final Plan Subdivision
 - h. \$1,108 for Plat Modification/Alteration
 - i. \$1,108 for Shoreline Permit
 - j. \$644 for Minor Variance
 - k. \$1,200 for Major Variance
 - l. \$3,100 for Zone Change (single tract)

II

The fees and charges as noted are adopted and made part as additional terms to the City of Camas Fee Schedule, as heretofore adopted.

III

The fees and charges as amended hereto shall be effective April 1, 2018.

IV

On January 1 of each year, the fees set forth in this Resolution may increase (if allowed by law) by the rate of increase, if any, of the Consumer Price Index for All Urban Consumers for Portland-Vancouver, All Items, June to June Index, published by the Bureau of Labor Statistics

RESOLUTION NO. 18-003

in the year prior. Fees will be rounded to the next highest whole dollar.

V

ADOPTED by the Council of the City of Camas and approved by the Mayor this 5th day of March, 2018.

SIGNED: _____
Mayor

ATTEST: _____
Clerk

APPROVED as to form:

City Attorney